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Electoral Office Address with Office Phone
Member (MP) District Party and Fax Nos.
Archer, The Honourable Elise Nicole 10w Floor, Executive Building, (03) 6165 7739
LLB Clark LP 15 Murray Street,
Attorney-General Hobart, 7000.
(03) 6212 2210
Minister for Arts. 62 Main Road, Fax: (03) 6212 2208
Minister for Corrections. Moonah, 7009.
Minister for Enviroment.
Minister for Justice. House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2214
Minister for Racing. Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
elise.archer@parliament.tas.gov.au
Bacon, Scott 353 Main Road, (03) 6212 2383
Clark ALP Glenorchy, 7010.
scott.bacon@parliament.tas.gov.au House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2213
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Barnett, The Honourable Guy LLM Level 5, Salamanca Building, (03) 6165 7678
Minister for Energy. Lyons LP 4 Salamanca Place,
Minister for Primary Industries and Water. Hobart, 7000.
Minister for Veterans’ Affairs.
Public Building, (03) 6777 1020
53 St John Street,
guy.barnett@parliament.tas.gov.au Launceston, 7250.
76 Emu Bay Road, (03) 6701 2170
Deloraine, 7304.
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2191
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Broad, Dr Shane Thomas BAgrSc PhD 2/9 Oldaker Street, (03) 6430 8450
Braddon ALP Devonport, 7310
shane.broad@parliament.tas.gov.au
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2212
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Brooks, Adam Richard 80B Wilson Street, (03) 6477 7530
Braddon LP Burnie, 7320.
Government Whip
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2189
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
adam.brooks@parliament.tas.gov.au
Butler, Jenna (Jen) MHRM BA Shop 9 Cove Hill Shopping Centre (03) 6212 2150
Lyons ALP Bridgewater, 7030
jen.butler@parliament.tas.gov.au
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2362
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Courtney, The Honourable Sarah BCom, 2 Willis Street, (03) 6777 1013
BE(Hons), MWine Tec. Bass LP Launceston. 7050
Minister for Building and Construction. PO Box 5140, Launceston, 7250.
Minister for Resources.
House of Assembly,
sarah.courtney@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart. 7000 (03) 6212 2181
Dow, Anita Joy B.N 15 Wilson Street, (03) 6430 8440
Braddon ALP Burnie, 7320
anita.dow@parliament.tas.gov.au (03) 6212 2341
House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Ferguson, The Honourable Michael Darrel Level 5, Salamanca Building, (03) 6165 7701
Joseph B. App. Sci, B. Ed, TTC Bass LP 4 Salamanca Place,
Minister for Health. Hobart, 7000.
Minister for Police, Fire and Emergency
Management. First Floor, Public Building, (03) 6777 1032
Minister for Science and Technology. 53 St John Street,
Launceston, 7250.
Leader of the House
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2191
michael.ferguson@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Gutwein, The Honourable Peter Carl 9 Floor, Executive Building, (03) 6165 7670
Treasurer Bass LP 15 Murray Street,

Minister for Local Government.
Minister for State Growth.

peter.gutwein@parliament.tas.gov.au

Hobart, 7000.

Ground Floor, Public Building,
53 St John Street,
Launceston, 7250.

House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000

(03) 6777 1007

(03) 6212 2191



mailto:elise.archer@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:scott.bacon@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:guy.barnett@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:shane.broad@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:adam.brooks@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:Jen.butlet@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:sarah.courtney@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:anita.dow@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:michael.ferguson@parliament.tas.gov.au
mailto:peter.gutwein@parliament.tas.gov.au

Electoral Office Address with Office Phone
Member (MP) District Party and Fax Nos.
Haddad, Eloise Rafia (Ella) BA LLB (03) 6212 2286
Clark ALP
ella.haddad@parliament.tas.gov.au House of Assembly,
Parliament House, (03) 6212 2217
Hobart, 7000.
Hickey, The Honourable Susanne Lynnette 331 Main Road (03) 6212 2356
(Sue) Clark LP Glenorchy, 7010
Speaker
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2186
sue.hickey@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Hidding, The Honourable Marinus Theodoor Public Building, (03) 6777 1017
(Rene) Lyons LP 53 St John Street,
Launceston, 7250.
Parliamentary Secretary to the Premier (03) 6165 7840
9 Gordon Street, Fax: (03) 6265 6611
Sorell, 7172.
rene.hidding@parliament.tas.gov.au House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2356
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Hodgman, The Honourable William Edward 11m Floor, Executive Building, (03) 6165 7650
Felix Will, LLB, BA Franklin LP 15 Murray Street, Fax: (03) 6234 1572
Premier Hobart, 7000.
Minister for Heritage. Shop 96, Channel Court Shopping Centre, (03) 6165 7830
Minister for Parks. Kingston 7050
Minister for Tourism, Hospitality and Events.
Minister for Trade. House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2191
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
will.hodgman@parliament.tas.gov.au
Houston, Jennifer Louise BA, BA(Hon) (03) 6324 2060
Bass ALP
jennifer.houston@parliament.tas.gov.au House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000 (03) 6212 2108
Jaensch, The Honourable Roger Charles BSc Level 5, Salamanca Building, (03) 6165 7686
(Hons) Braddon LP 4 Salamanca Place,
Minister for Human Services. Hobart, 7000.
Minister for Housing.
Minister for Planning. 80b Wilson Street, (03) 6477 7538
Burnie, 7320. Fax: (03) 6434 6221
roger.jaensch@parliament.tas.gov.au
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2191
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
O’Byrne, David James B.L.S 1/17 Bligh Street (03) 6212 2328
Franklin ALP Rosny Park. 7018
david.obyrne@parliament.tas.gov.au House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2218
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
O’Byrne, Michelle Anne, BA 219 Invermay Road, (03) 6324 2020
Deputy Leader of the Opposition Bass ALP Invermay, 7248. Fax: (03) 6324 2022
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2215
Michelle.obyrne@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
O’Connor, Cassandra Stanwell (Cassy) House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2260
Clark Tas Greens Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
cassy.oconnor@parliament.tas.gov.au (03) 6212 2228
Petrusma, The Honourable Jacqueline Anne Level 5, Salamanca Building, (03) 6165 7770
(Jacquie) Franklin LP 4 Salamanca Place,

Minister for Aboriginal Affairs.

Minister for Disability Services and Community
Development.

Minister for Women.

Minister for Sport and Recreation.

jacquie.petrusma@parliament.tas.gov.au

Hobart, 7000.

Shop 6, 27 South Arm Road,
Rokeby, 7019.

House of Assembly,
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000

(03) 6165 7825

(03) 6212 2191
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Electoral Office Address with Office Phone
Member (MP) District Party and Fax Nos.
Rockliff, The Honourable Jeremy Page 10w Floor, Executive Building, (03) 6165 7754
Dip Farm Mgmt Braddon LP 15 Murray Street,
Deputy Premier Hobart, 7000.
(03) 6478 6053
Minister for Education and Training. 43 Best Street,
Minister for Infrastructure. Devonport, 7310.
Minister for Advanced Manufacturing and
Defence Industries. 65A Emmett Street, (03) 6478 9545
Smithton, 7330.
jeremy.rockliff@parliament.tas.gov.au
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2191
Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Shelton, Mark David 10A Marlborough Street, (03) 6324 2080
Chairman of Committees Lyons LP Longford, 7301. Fax: (03) 6324 2085
Parliamentary Secretary for Regional House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2183
Development. Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
mark.shelton@parliament.tas.gov.au
Standen, Alison BSc, MNutrDiet, MBA (03) 6212 2361
Franklin ALP
Opposition Whip
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2216
alison.standen@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
White, The Honourable Rebecca BA, BCom 33 Cole Street, (03) 6212 2225
Leader of the Opposition Lyons ALP Sorell, 7172
House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2127
rebecca.white@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Woodruff, Rosalie, Dr BA, MPH, PhD House of Assembly, (03) 6212 2260
Franklin Tas Greens Parliament House, Hobart. 7000
Tasmanian Greens Whip (03) 6212 2228
rosalie.woodruff@parliament.tas.gov.au

OFFICERS OF THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

Speaker

Chair of Committees

Clerk of the House of Assembly
Deputy Clerk

Clerk-Assistant and Sergeant-at-Arms
Second Clerk-Assistant

Clerk of Papers

- Sue Hickey MP

- Mark Shelton MP

- Shane Gerard Donnelly, BA

- Laura Elizabeth Ross, BA LLB

- Stephanie Hesford B.Soc.Sci

- Todd Buttsworth, BMedia, MLLP
- Barry Roberts

Party

Correspondence may be addressed to Members and Officers

ALP — Australian Labor Party
LP — Liberal Party

Tas Greens — Tasmanian Greens

House of Assembly

10 Hobart Tas 7000
13
Telephone: (03) 6212 2200
2
Fax: (03) 6212 2369
o Fax: (03) 6212 2312 - Clerk of Papers
25 Email: assembly@parliament.tas.gov.au

Bold type indicates preferred mail address.

Underlining indicates preferred name.
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